
 

Table G-2: Plant Spacing and Populations 

This table lists plant population size (plants per acre) at different combinations of between- and in-row spacing. 
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7 448,046 224,023 149,349 112,011 89,609 74,674 64,006       

12 261,360 130,680 87,120 65,340 52,272 43,560 37,337 32,670 29,040 21,780 17,424 14,520 10,890 

18 174,240 87,120 58,080 43,560 34,848 29,040 24,891 21,780 19,360 14,520 11,616 9,680 7,260 

21 149,349 74,674 49,783 37,337 29,870 24,891 21,336 18,669 16,594 12,446 9,957 8,297 6,223 

24 130,680 65,340 43,560 32,670 26,136 21,780 18,669 16,335 14,520 10,890 8,712 7,260 5,445 

30 104,544 52,272 34,848 26,136 20,909 17,424 14,935 13,068 11,616 8,712 6,970 5,808 4,356 

36 (3 ft) 87,120 43,560 29,040 21,780 17,424 14,520 12,446 10,890 9,680 7,260 5,808 4,840 3,630 

42 (3½ ft) 74,674 37,337 24,891 18,669 14,934 12,446 10,668 9,334 8,297 6,223 4,978 4,149 3,111 

48 (4 ft) 65,340 32,670 21,780 16,335 13,068 10,890 9,334 8,167 7,260 5,445 4,356 3,630 2,722 

60 (5 ft)   17,424 13,068 10,454 8,712 7,467 6,534 5,808 4,356 3,485 2,904 2,178 

72 (6 ft)   14,520 10,890 8,712 7,260 6,223 5,445 4,840 3,630 2,904 2,420 1,815 

84 (7 ft)   12,446 9,334 7,467 6,223 5,334 4,667 4,149 3,111 2,489 2,074 1,556 

96 (8 ft)   10,890 8,167 6,534 5,445 4,667 4,084 3,630 2,722 2,178 1,815 1,361 

 

 

 


